

Court No. 19
(265719)

WPA 211 of 2026

04.02.2026
(AD 25)
(S. Banerjee)

Badartala Madhyamik Balika Vidyamandir & Anr.
Vs.
The Principal Secretary, Land & Land Reforms and
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department & Ors.

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder
Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh
Mr. Abhiraj Tarafdar
Mr. Aditya Chakraborty

...for the petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP
Ms. Saswati Chatterjee

...for the State

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty
Mr. Dipanjan Dutt
Mr. Washim A. Dafadar

...for the respondent no. 12

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Suman Basu

...for the KMC

Leave is sought for by the petitioners to file
supplementary affidavit.

Such leave is granted. Let the supplementary
affidavit filed by the petitioners in Court today be
taken on record. A copy of the supplementary affidavit
has been served upon the learned advocates for the
respondents.

Mr. Basu, learned Senior Advocate, appears for the petitioners through virtual mode and prays for an accommodation as he is not well.

Such prayer is not opposed by Mr. Majumder, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the private-respondent.

State is represented by Mr. De, learned AGP.

On the joint prayer of the learned advocate appearing for the respective parties, list this matter on February 11, 2026 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)