

D/L- 30  
09/03/2026  
Ct. No.-19  
Aritra

**WPA 211 of 2026**

**Badartala Madhyamik Balika Vidyamandir & Anr.  
Vs.  
The Principal Secretary, Land & Land  
Land Reforms and Refugee Relief &  
Rehabilitation Department, Govt. of W.B. & Ors.**

Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh

....for the petitioners

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty  
Mr. Dipanjan Dutt  
Mr. Washim Akthir Dafader

....for the respondent No.12

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee  
Mr. Suman Basu

....for the KMC

An accommodation has been sought for on the ground of Mr. Basu, learned senior advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Majumder, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondent No.12 vehemently opposes the prayer for adjournment. He submits that on repeated occasions the matter is being adjourned on the prayer of Mr. Basu, learned senior advocate.

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that Mr. Basu is presently out of station and is scheduled to return to Kolkata only on March 16, 2026. He further submits that it will be convenient for Mr. Basu to make his submission on March 18, 2026.

Such submission of the learned advocate for the petitioner is placed on record.

It is however made clear that if on that date Mr. Basu is not available, an alternative arrangement should be made by the petitioner failing which the matter shall be heard in the absence of the learned advocate for the petitioner.

As prayed for by the learned advocate for the petitioner, list this matter on March 18, 2026 at 3.25 p.m.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***