

Item-  
201. 18-03-2026

**WPA 211 of 2026**

sg Ct. 19

Badartala Madhyamik Balika Vidyamandir & Anr.  
Versus  
The Principal Secretary, Land & Land Reforms and  
Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation Department & Ors.

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty

Mr. Triptimoy Talukder

Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee

Mr. Purnankar Biswas

...for the respondent no.11

Mr. Abhratosh Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srijit Chakraborty

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt

Mr. W.A. Dafader

...for the respondent no. 12

Mr. Chandi Charan De, AGP

Mr. Anirban Sarkar

...for the State

On the prayer of Mr. Basu, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the petitioners, list this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> March,  
2026 fixed at 4 P.M.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**