

23.03.2026
Item No.188.
Court No.19.
I.Chakrabarti

WPA 211/ 2026

**Badartala Madhyamik Balika Vidyamandir & Anr.
Vs
The Principal Secretary, Land & Land
Reforms and Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation
Department & Ors.**

Mr. Debajyoti Basu, Senior Advocate
MrAditya Chakarborty,, Advocate
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, Advocate
Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Abir Bhattacharya, Advocate
...for the petitioners.
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Suman Basu, Advocate

...For Kolkata Municipal Corporation (K.M.C)

Chandi Charan De, Ld. Addl. Government Pleader
Saswati Chatterjee, Advocate

...For State Respondents

Mr. Abhrotosh Majumder, Senior Advocate
Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, Advocate
Mr. Dipanja Dutt, Advocate
Mr Washim Akhir Dafadar, Advocate

...For the Respondent No.12

Mr. Basu, learned senior Advocate commences his arguments but could not conclude due to paucity of time. As prayed for Mr. Basu learned senior advocate list this matter on 1st April, 2026 at 4 P.M. for hearing.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)